wOhellharbour

CITY COUNCIL

DUNMORE DEPOT
FEES & CHARGES

2025

DUNMORE RECYCLING &
WASTE DISPOSAL DEPOT

44 Buckleys Road, DUNMORE

Monday - Friday 7.30am - 4pm
Weekends and Public Holidays 8.00am - 4pm
Closed Christmas Day and Good Friday

t

Contac
Waste Disposal Depot: 4221 6200
Reviva Dunmore (tip shop): 4237 5193

- 2026
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DUNMORE RECYCLING TheDunmore e
U & The Dunmore Recycling and Waste Disposal Depot is cashless.

EFTPOS cards, credit cards (excluding American Express)

WASTE DISPUSAL DEPUT and cheques a;e accepted. Payments made by credit card will
include a bank surcharge.

Businesses can establish credit accounts on commercial terms
44 BUCkIeys Road, DUNMORE and conditions by contacting Shellharbour City Council.

FEE RECYCLABLES

MATERIAL

Waste $491 per tonne Metals
(minimum charge up to 20kg) (minimum charge $10.00) (steel, aluminium, Free
Garden Organics < 150mm copper & brass)
L . $245 per tonne
(clean, separated lawn clippings & prunings) (minimum charge $5.00) Paper & cardboard Free
(minimum charge up to 20kg) g€ > (domestic quantities only)
. Clean & separated polystrene

Garden Organics > 150mm $491 per tonne (domestic quantities only) Free
FOGO Comingled recycling
(food waste, coffee grinds) . $245 per tonne (glass bottles & jars, steel &

o | (minimum charge $5.00) L . Free
(minimum charge up to 20kg) alumlmum cans, plastic food
Veterinary Waste $512 per tonne containers)
(minimum charge up to 10kg) (minimum charge $5.15) Household Problem Waste Free

- (Mobile phones, ink cartridges,
Papgr & Cardboard - Commercial ) $260 per tonne fluorescent tubes & globes,
(minimum charge up to 20kg) (minimum charge $5.20) smoke alarms, x-rays, paints,
Clean & separated Polystyrene - Commercial $491 per tonne oils, computers, televisions
(minimum charge up to 20kg) (minimum charge $9.85) car batteries, gas bottles & fire
extinguishers)
Fridges, freezers & air conditioning units $14 each Safely dispose of these and other
B - household items for FREE

Concrete, brick or roof tile $491 per tonne
(excluding, floor & wall tiles) p
Mattress and/or Mattress Base
- cot to king single size $35 each
- double to king size $48 each
Tyre - Car $24 each Casloottes extin;{?shers
Tyre - Truck $30each
Bulk clean earth (VENM) Price on application
(suitable for Depot needs) PP
Bulk clean earth (VENM)
(not suitable for Depot needs) $491 per tonne
Asbestos $681 per tonne
(by prior arrangement) (minimum charge $320)
Waste requiring special handlin
(by prior a?:alnl egms’nt)I " $581 per tonne

yp 8 Household Fluoro globes

. . . batteries detectors and tubes

Vehicle Registration $36
Administration fee $52

Chq t . unl inil h th 2 A
charges are specified. Waste to landfil charges mcludes the For all waste information
NSW Wast d Envi t L f $174.20 per t o BN
(inc. GS'?)S. 'Ic:haigcovgzgzzmi} yoeL:/rnye is paid dirii'tlyotr())n;]e Ca I I 1 3 O O 1 21 344 O r VIS |t
shellharbourwaste.com.au

NSW State Government.



